

Subject:-Release of additional funds under Capex Budget 2016-17.

Reference:- Government Order No. 52-PD of 2017 Dated:-09-02-2017.

Government Order No:-117-Edu of 2017 Dated:-15 /03/2017

Sanction is hereby accorded to the release of additional funds to tune of Rs.88.20 Lacs (Rupees Eighty Eight Lakhs and Twenty thousand) only under Capex Budget 2016-17 in favour of Director School Education Jammu/Kashmir for infrastructural development in following schools during the current financial year 2016-17:-

(Rs. in Lacs)

Scheme/Work	Additionality
Secondary Education, Jammu	released
Govt. High School Dogra Hall Jammu	2.00
Middle School Tangewali, Gali Jammu	1.50
Govt. Ranbir Higher Secondary School, Jammu	25.00
Face lifting of Govt. Girls High School, Gandhi Nagar Jammu	14.70
Shaheedi Chowk School, Jammu	20.00
Total	63.20
Secondary Education, Kashmir	
S.P. Higher Secondary School, Kashmir	25.00
Total	25.00
Grand Total	88.20
	Secondary Education, Jammu Govt. High School Dogra Hall Jammu Middle School Tangewali, Gali Jammu Govt. Ranbir Higher Secondary School, Jammu Face lifting of Govt. Girls High School, Gandhi Nagar Jammu Shaheedi Chowk School, Jammu Total Secondary Education, Kashmir S.P. Higher Secondary School, Kashmir Total

The release of funds is subject to the fulfilment of following conditions:-

- 1. All Codal formalities shall be observed while incurring expenditure.
- 2. The funds shall be utilized strictly for the purpose these have been released.
- 3. No diversion/re-appropriation of the funds is allowed at any level.
- Utilisation Certificate of the funds be submitted to the Administrative Department for onward submission to Accountant General.
- 5. The expenditure on this account shall be debitable to the Major Heads:-
 - I. Major Head -4202
 - II. Sub Major Head-01
 - III. Minor Head-202
 - IV. Group Head-0011
 - V. Sub Head-0149

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Shaleen Kabra) IAS
Commissioner/Secretary to Government,
School Education Department.

No:- Edu/Plan-SE/513/2016-17 Copy to the :- Dated: 45 /03/2017

- 1. Financial Commissioner, Planning & Development Department.
- 2. Commissioner / Secretary to Government Finance Department.
- 3. Principal Accountant General, J&K.
- 4. Director, School Education Kashmir/Jammu for information and necessary action.
- 5. FA/CAO, School Education Department.
- 6. Treasury Officer concerned.
- Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department for information.
- 8. Govt. Order File.

(P.S.Kakroo), Joint Director (PIg).

School Education Department.